U.S. PTO 12/590725 11/13/2009

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03-09) United States Patent and Trademark Office OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 03/31/2009) 11-23-2009 cuments or the new address(es) below. To the Director of the U.S. Patent an 103581342 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) 1. Name of conveying party(ies) Name:Image Trends, Inc. Michael Wilder, Albert Edgar, Darryl Polk, Michael Wilkes, Sheppard Internal Address: Parker, Martin Potucek Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [\_\_\_ Yes [ 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Street Address: 6300 Bridgepoint Parkway Execution Date(s) November 12, 2009 Building 1, Suite 450 Merger X Assignment City: Austin Change of Name Security Agreement Joint Research Agreement State:Texas Government Interest Assignment Country: USA Zip:78730 Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No 4. Application or patent number(s): This document is being filed together with a new application. B. Patent No.(s) A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers attached? Yes 5. Name and address to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents concerning document should be mailed: involved: 1 Name: David O. Simmons 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40 Internal Address: Authorized to be charged to deposit account Street Address: 7637 Parkview Circle None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information City: Austin Zip: 78731 State:<u>Texas</u> Phone Number: 512-345-9767 Deposit Account Number Fax Number: 512-345-0021 Authorized User Name\_ Email Address: 9. Signature: Total number of pages including cover David O. Simmons sheet, attachments, and documents: Name of Person Signing

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mall Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

11/17/2009 JADDO1

00000008 12590725

06 FC:8021

**PATENT** REEL: 023555 FRAME: 0310

Attorney Docket No.: Imagetrends-NPA01

## ASSIGNMENT

In accordance with any Employee or Contractor Agreements with the undersigned and for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned does hereby sell, assign, and transfer to: Image Trends Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Delaware, and having its principal place of business at: 6300 Bridgepoint Parkway, Building One, Suite 450, Austin Texas 78730 ("Assignee"), its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all inventions which are described in the application for United States Patent identified below and to any and all improvements thereto.

The undersigned does hereby sell, assign, and transfer to Assignee the entire right, title and interest to all applications (including provisional, divisional, continuations, substitutions, reissues, and extensions), which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries and under the terms of any treaties or conventions (including the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, and the European Patent Convention) relating to said invention and any of said improvements; and in and to all rights of priority resulting from the filing of any such applications.

The undersigned agrees that Assignee may apply for and receive patents for said invention and improvements in its own name; and that, when requested, without charge to, but at the expense of, Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this Assignment, the undersigned will execute all provisional, divisional, continuations, substitutions, reissues, extensions, and all other patent applications on any and all said improvements; execute all rightful oaths, declarations, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to Assignee, its successors, assigns, and representatives, all facts known to undersigned relating to said inventions and improvements and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which Assignee, its successors, assigns or representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said inventions and improvements, and all applications for patents and all patents on said invention and improvements, in Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives.

The undersigned represents and warrants to Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license, or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

Assignment - Page 1

PATENT REEL: 023555 FRAME: 0311

Application for U.S. Patent entitled: <i>HANDHELD SCANNER AND S SAME</i> , which	SYSTEM COMPRISING
Has been executed by the undersigned on,  X Has been executed by the undersigned concurrently herewit  Which was filed on, and assigned	h,
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have duly executed this Assignment below:	ent on the date indicated
Signature: Michael Charles Wilder 11011 West Cave Blvd	Date: 2009-Nov-12
Dripping Spring, Texas 78620  Signature: Ment Run Ida	1, 1, 10, 2022
Signature:  Abert Durr Edgar  3912 Eton Lane Austin, Texas 78727	Date: November 12, 2009
Signature: Darryl Ray Polk 9102 Balcones Club Drive	Date: 11/12/09
Austin, Texas 78750 Signature: Market	Date: 11/12/09
Michael David Wilkes 8515 Brodie Lane, Apt. 2414 Austin, Texas 78745	·
Signature: Sheppar Parker 4817 Twin Valley Drive Austin, Texas 78731	Date: 11/13/09
Signature: Martin Potucek	Date: 11/12/2009
9440 Altona Way Austin, Texas 78717	

Assignment - Page 2

**RECORDED: 11/13/2009**